Internal and external surfaces must be completely finished before occupancy. Completion must occur 

within one (1) year of issuance of a building permit. Each residence structure shall contain not less 

than two thousand  (2,000) square feet of livable space but not more than five thousand five hundred 

(5,500) square feet, excluding garages and basements.  Because of the topography of Lots 17, 19, 20, 

21, 23, 25, 27 and 31 a walkout lower level plan may be desired in which case the livable floor space 

for the above ground and walk out levels shall total not less than two thousand four hundred (2,400) 

square feet. The roof pitch for each residence shall be not less than six (6) inches of rise per twelve 

(12) inches of linear distance. The roof height shall not exceed thirty-five (35) feet from the mean 

ground level to the top of the highest ridgeline.